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TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE - TOWN COUNCIL

Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, November 18, 2025

111 Gecowets Drive
Fremont, lN 46737
(260) 49s-91s8
www,townofclea rla ke. org

Ward 1

George Schenkel

Ward 2
Dan Rippe (V. Pres.)

Ward 3
Beft Elliott

At-Large
Molly Weber (Pres.)

Brent Schlosser

Clerk-Treasurer
Nathan Striker

Town Marshal
Chris Emerick

Street/Sewer
Superintendent

Guy Rodgers

Zoning Administrator
OPEN

Billing Clerk
Jennifer Sattison

Town Attorney
Dave Hawk

Town Council:
Tues., December 16,
2025, at 7pm

NOTICE: The Town of Clear Lake Town Council will meet to have its
regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, November 18, 2O25, at

7:OOpm (EST). This meeting will be held at the Town Hall and will
be open to the public. In addition, this meeting will be livestreamed via

Zoom and recorded. Please join the meeting on the Town's website at
https: //townofclea rla ke. orgl.

To see previously recorded meetings visit the Town's YouTube channel at
hitps: //www. youtube. com/@lcwnofclea ria keind ia na.

1. Call To Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Zoom Instructions

4. Roll Call

5. Approval of Agenda

6. Approval of Monthly Reports
a. October 2L,2025, Town Council Meeting Minutes
b. October/November Voucher Register & Warrant

7. New Business
a. Steuben County Economic Development Corporation

Agreement
b. Hometown Initiatives Contract
c. Plan Commission recommendation for iLP extensions
d. Ordinance 2025-06 (Planning & Zoning Fee Schedule)

8. Unfinished Business

9. Council Reports
a. Financial Report
b. Marshal's Report
c. Fire Department Report
d. Zoning Administrator's Report
e. Superintendent's Report
f. Council Member's Reports

10. General Discussion/Public Comment

11. Adjournment

Please Note: Agenda items listed are those reasonably anticipated and may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed
may necessarily be discussed and there may be other items not listed that may be brought up for discussion.



TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE, INDIANA

REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

October 21,2025

The regular meeting of the Town Council of Clear Lake, lndiana was held at the Town Hall on Tuesday,

October 21,,2025, at 7:00 PM. Present were Council Members Molly Weber, Brent Schlosser, Bert Elliott,
Dan Rippe, and George Schenkel. Clerk/Treasurer Nathan Striker, StreetSuperintendent Guy Rodgers,

Marshall Chris Emerick and PC President Jim Hauguel. There were 4 residents that signed in and 0 on
Zoom.

Council President Molly Weber called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM starting with the Pledge of
Allegiance.

Zoom instructions were given by Nathan Striker.

Cou ncil members introduced themselves.

Council Actions

Approval of meeting agenda: George Schenkel made a motion to accept the agenda. Dan Rippe
seconded the motion. Motion passed.

Approval of Minutes and Voucher

Approval of September 15th Regular Town Council minutes: Dan Rippe made a motion to approve.
George Schenkel seconded. Bert Elliott abstained. Motion passed.

Approval of October 3'd Special Session Town Council minutes: Brent Schlosser made a motion to
approve. Dan Rippe seconded. George Schenkel abstained. Motion carried.

Approval of September/October Voucher: They are as follows:

General Fund - 567,576.58

Sewer Fund - 545,720.83

Tota I Disbu rsements - 5773,297 .4I

Dan Rippe made a motion to accept. Molly Weber seconded. Motion passed.

New Business

a. LeafVac Repair - Guy Rodgers presented the repairs that are needed on the leafvac. Dan Rippe
made a motion to NTE $6k in repairs. Brent Schlosser seconded. Motion carried.

b. Furnace Replacement Estimates - Guy Rodgers presented the options for furnace repairs.
Council had questions about the load calculations forthe different options. Bert Elliott made a

motion to go with Master's and ask them to do calculations for both units. There was much
discussion due to bid cost and experience with bidders. Dan Rippe seconded the motion from
Bert Elliott.

c. Role Call Vote to verify size of units:

Brent Schlosser - Nay



Bert Elliott - Yay

Dan Rippe - Yay

Molly Weber - Yay

George Schenkel - Yay

Unfinished Business

a. Resolution 06-2025 - (Continuity of Operations) - Bert Elliott presented his work on this
extensive plan. Bert Elliott made a motion to adopt the Resolution. George Schenkel
seconded. Motion carried. Plan Documents are on file in the Clerk/Treasurer's Office.

b. Emergency Radios - Bert Elliott made a motion to purchase radios NTE SSOO out of LIT Fund
2240001,457.014. Seconded, by Dan Rippe. Motion carried.

c. Resolufion 07-2025 (Appropriations and Tax Rates) - Nathan Striker presented the final rates
for 2O26. Dan Rippe made a motion to approve. George Schenkel seconded.
Roll Call Vote - Brent Schlosser - Yay

Bert Elliott - Yay

Dan Rippe - Yay

Molly Weber - Yay

George Schenkel - Yay

Monthlv Reports

Financial Report - Nathan Striker presented the monthly financials. Reports are on file.

Marshal's Report - Chris Emerick presented the monthly police activity. Chris also presented William
Lanoue resignation. Brent Schlosser made a motion to accept the resignation. Bert Elliott seconded.
Mofion carried. Reports are on file. Chris Emerick also shared a new number for police dispatch (260-
668-L000 ext. 4030).

Fire Report - Brent Schlosser presented the fire report. Report is on file.

Zoning Report -Jim Hauguel presented the Zoning activities. Report is on file. Dan Rippe thanked Jim
Hauguel for his work.

Superintendent Report - Guy Rodgers gave an update on his activities. Guy Rodgers has been working
with Frontierto ensure all required paperwork is completed as well as any restoration. Reports are on
file.

General Disiussion

Dan Rippe presented the plan for the new generator with the qualifications that were used to make the
selection. Dan Rippe then made a motion to approve the plan. George Schenkel seconded. Motion
carried.

George Schenkel is working on the Salary and Wage Ordinance.

Resident Jon Wilhelm thanked the council for their continued work.



Dan Rippe made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 8:0L p.m. Seconded by George Schenkel. Motion
carried.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:01 pm.

*v/bn)u/,v;t
rvrorilJv"ru

I
ncil ident

Attest: Natha n Striker, Clerk/Treasurer
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AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

- , TnIsAcBEEMENT ron Srnvtcrs ("Agreement"J is made and entered into *ir 4.&^Vor'fYvrr$af zwJ{ay and tetween the Town of Clear Lake, Indiana, by and
through its Town Council (the "Municipality"J, and the Steuben County Economic
Development Corporation, a not for profit corporation recognized under $501-[c)[3J of
the Internal Revenue Code (the "Corporation"J, and it:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Corporation provides services and assistance to municipal
corporations within Steuben Municipality, Indiana, to promote commercial, industrial and
civic development throughout said Municipality; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation is desirous of providing certain services to the
Municipality and the Municipality is desirous to receive and has determined it is in need of
the services of the Corporation pursuant to the terms, covenants, compensation, and
conditions set forth in this Agreement.

Now, THenEFoRE, for the reasons set forth above, and in consideration of the mutual
promises and agreements set forth in this Agreement, and other valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Municipality and the
Corporation agree as follows:

L. The Municipality shall retain the services of the Corporation, in an
independent contractor relationship, to promote, attract and retain commercial employers
within the Municipality's corporate boundaries. Such services may include recruitment of
new industry retention and expansion of existing industry, and general job promotion and
economic development. The Corporation shall obtain and provide all equipment, materials,
supplies and services necessary to accomplish its mission, including utilizing the marketing
efforts of the Northeast Indiana Regional Marketing Partnership which markets Northeast
Indiana globally. The Municipality hereby accepts and agrees to such engagemen! subject
to the terms and conditions contained herein.

2. In consideration of the services to be rendered by Corporation pursuant to
this Agreement, the Municipality shall pay fees to the Corporation in the sum of Two
Thousand and One Hundred Dollars [$2,100.00), payable in four (4) equal installments
upon receipt of invoice for said services. Such pa5rment shall in no way be contingent upon
or a function of the amount of tax collected by the Municipality, being that the parties
hereby acknowledge that such payments will be considered fees for services. Payment
hereunder shall be made by the Municipality within thirty [30] days of the Corporation
filing a claim or invoice for payment with the Municipality setting forth the amount of such
fees due and identifying the senu-ices performed.



3. The parties agree that the Corporation shall provide its services as an
independent contractor and the Municipality shall not control the activities of the
Corporation, The Corporation shall be solely responsible for any taxes imposed on the
performance or payment for such services, including the withholding of state and federal
income, sales, or ad valorem, unemployment compensation, workmen's compensation,
Federal Insurance Contribution Act, Federal Unemployment Tax Act or other taxes. The
Corporation shall be solely responsible for supervising and termination of their agents
and/or employees and their salaries, deferred compensation or other benefits, and any and
all other of their costs or expenses of doing business. Further, the Corporation shall be
solely responsible for meeting any licensing or other requirements necessary in order to
lawfully conduct the services to be provided under this Agreement.

4. This Agreement shall commence on the 1$ day of |anuary, 2026, and
continue for a period of until December 31,2026, and may be extended beyond said date
by agreement of the parties. All fees for services due the Corporation as a result of any
extension of this Agreement shall be negotiated by agreement of the parties. This
Agreement may be terminated upon ninety (90) days written notice by either party prior
to the expiration thereof.

5. No legislative, executive or administrative power of the Municipality shall
be exercised by the Corporation in performing Corporation's duties hereunder. The
Corporation and its agents and/or employees shall not represent themselves to be
controlled or employed by the Municipality, or have the right to make any contract or
commitment for or on behalf of the Municipality. The Corporation and its agents and/or
employees may represent to the general public or to any other person that they are
independent contractors contractually affiliated with the Municipality to perform the
services contemplated by this Agreement and shall do so if reasonably necessary to clari$r
any misunderstanding by the general public of the relationship of the parties.

6. The Corporation agrees and stipulates, on behalf of all its agents and/or
employees, to indemniff and hold forever harmless the Municipality from any and all damages,
losses or expenses of any kind, type or nature, including but not limited to, any and all attomey
fees or court costs that may at any time be made, brought or threatened against the Municipality,
arising out of the performance of the Corporation's obligation under this Agreement.

7. Municipality hereby acknowledges that the Corporation will provide services
to governmental entities other than the Municipality which are similar to those services
contemplated under this Agreement. Although there is no specified quantity of service form
Corporation to perform, Corporation shall use its best efforts to work full-time to perform
the services set forth in this Agreement and those similar agreements of other
governmental entities other than the Municipality which are similar to those services
contemplated under this Agreement. Municipality further waives any actual or purported
conflict of interest of the Corporation arising from the provision of such like services to
other governmental entities.



8. This Agreement is made and entered into in the State of Indiana and shall in
all respects be interpreted, enforced and governed under the laws of the State of Indiana.

9. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the
successors and assigns ofthe parties hereto.

10. This Agreement sets forth the entire agreement of the parties hereto and
fully supersedes any and all prior agreements, negotiations or understandings between the
parties, whether written or oral, pertaining to the subject matter hereof. This Agreement
may not be modified or amended except by a written agreement signed by all parties
hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and affirmed this Agreement on
the date set forth above.

"Municipaliqr" TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
CLEAR LAKE, INDIANA

[Name)
Council President

(Title)

Corporation at STEUBEN COUNTY ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CORPOMTION

Isaac R Lee, CEO

[Name) fTitle]

30R9915

J



AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement") is by and
between Hometown lnitiatives LLC located at 1710 N Main Street, Suite 2C, Auburn, lN 46706
("Consultant") and the Town of Clear Lake, lndiana located at 111 Gecowets Drive, Fremont, lN
46737 ("Client").

WHEREAS, Consultant is in the business of planning, zoning, community development,
and administrative planning services; and

WHEREAS, Client and Consultant wish to enter into this Agreement whereby Consultant
shall provide certain products and/or services, as more particularly described in Exhibit "A"
hereto, to Client in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, Consultant and Client hereby agree as follows:

1. Products and Services

1.1 "Products and Services" Defined. As used in this Agreement, the term "Products and
Services" shall mean all graphics, videos, creations, goods, products, work, processes,
functions, and/or services, provided by Consultant to Client pursuant to this Agreement,
and more specifically set forth and described in Exhibit A which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein as part of this Agreement.

1.2 Consultant's Duties. Consultant hereby agrees to diligently provide the Products and
Services under this Agreement, as specified in Exhibit A, in a manner which shall meet the
standards of expected excellence in the industry and shall further meet the reasonable
satisfaction of Client. The Consultant shall respond to Client inquiries within three (3)
business days of receiving communication.

1.3 Client's Duties. Client hereby agrees to diligently provide the lnformation and Services
under this Agreement as specified in Exhibit C. The Client's designated contact shall be
the President of the Town of Clear Lake Plan Commission, which is Jim Hauguel at the
time of contract acceptance. The Client is expected to respond to Consultant inquiries
within three (3) business days of receiving communication.

2. Consideration

2.1 Price and Pavment. ln consideration of this Agreement, and the provision of the Products
and Services, Client hereby agrees to compensate Consultant in accordance with the
price set forth in Exhibit B ("Contract Price") which is attached to this Agreement and
incorporated herein.

2.2 Time of lnvoicinq. This agreement shall be a retainer each month services are rendered,
plus hourly charge for each hour worked. lnvoicing to Client shall be as follows:



A) The Consultant shall submit itemized invoices the first week of each month to the
Client for the hours worked in the prior month. Payment shall be made to the
Consultant within 3O-days of the invoice date.

B) lf additional services, not listed within Exhibit "A" of this Agreement, are requested in
writing by the Client, the Consultant shall receive payment for such extra work either
by a lump sum fee determined by the Client and the Consultant prior to the
commencement of such work and in writing, or on an hourly basis determined by the
hourly fee listed in Exhibit "8".

2.3 Pavment Terms. All payments shall be made in full. Client promises to promptly approve,
process, and pay each invoice submitted by Consultant.

3. Term. Amendments. and Termination

3.1 Term. This Agreement shall commence upon execution, as indicated by the date of
signature, and shall remain in effect through June 30, 2026, unless terminated earlier by
the parties. Thereafter, the Agreement may be extended for successive one-year terms
upon written agreement by both parties at the end of each Term.

3.2 Amendment. This Agreement may be amended, modified, or supplemented only by a
written instrument executed by both parties. Any such revision shall clearly state the
changes agreed upon and the effective date of those changes. Oral modifications shall
have no effect.

3.3 Termination. ln the event either Consultant or Client wishes to terminate this Agreement,
either party may freely do so, in its own discretion and at any time, through providing sixty
(60) days priorwritten notice regarding such termination. Further, such termination of this
Agreement shall be effective sixty (60 days after the other party's receipt of said written
notice.

3.4 Termination for Cause. Either party to this Agreement shall have the ability to immediately
terminate this Agreement for Cause. For purposes of this Agreement, the term "Cause"
shall include any and all material violations of the terms and conditions of this Agreement,
as well as any repeated or othenruise substantial breaches of any term or condition of this
Agreement. Futthermore, Cause shall additionally include Client's failure to tender
payment to Consultant pursuant to section 2.3 of this Agreement. ln order to effectuate
such an immediate termination for cause, either party need only provide the other with
written notice of that party's intent to exercise its right to immediately terminate this
Agreement, fully explaining and setting forth the Cause upon which the terminating party is
exercising this right.

3.5 Pavment in the Event of Termination. ln the event this Agreement is terminated under
either Sections 3.3 or 3.4 of this Agreement, Consultant shall be entitled to full payment for
any and all Products or Services completed, preformed, undertaken, or supplied by
Consultant prior to any effective date of such a termination, and Consultant shall tender to
Client an invoice setting forth any and all such payment due.



4. Production

4.1 Costs of Production. Consultant shall bear all reasonable and ordinary costs for the
provision, production or development of any Products or Services under this Agreement.
However, in the event the costs associated with this Agreement are considerably
increased for any unforeseen reason, Consultant reserves the right to reasonably request
from Client compensation additionalto the Contract Price.

4.2 Assistance from Client. Client hereby agrees that it willfully cooperate with Consultant
with regard to this Agreement and adhere to all reasonable requests and/or suggestions of
Consultant, including the lnformation and Services by Client listed in Exhibit "C".

4.3 Consultant's Discretion. Client hereby agrees that Consultant has sole discretion with
regard to any and all methods, techniques, processes and/or means by which the creation
or provision of the Products or Services at subject of this Agreement is undertaken and
accomplished.

5. Relationship

5.1 Relationship of Parties. Client and Consultant hereby explicitly agree and acknowledge
that their relationship is one where Consultant is an independent Consultant, Client being
interested only in the result obtained. No other relationship of any kind or form exists
between the two entities. Under no circumstances shall Consultant, its agents,
subconsultants, representatives, officers or employees be deemed employees,
franchisees, agents or representatives of Client and nothing in this Agreement shall
constitute or be interpreted or construed as such or giving rise to such a relationship. ln
addition, Client agrees and acknowledges that it is hereby prohibited from representing to
any third party that any relationship exists other than the relationship as set forth herein.

5.2 Non-Exclusivitv. Client and Consultant hereby agree and set forth that the relationship
between the parties hereto is in no way one of exclusivity and nothing in this Agreement
shall constitute or be interpreted or construed as such or giving rise to such a relationship.
As such, during and throughout the term of this Agreement, Consultant is free to perform
other work and provide other products and services to third parties.

5.3 Contractinq. Neither Consultant nor Client shall have the ability or right to enter into any
contract, commitment, or other agreement of any kind, type or variety, or make any
representation or warranty, in the name of, on behalf of, or as agent, employee or
representative of the other party. Any contracts, commitments or other agreements made
by Client with any third party or multiple parties shall not be binding upon Consultant.

6. Remedies" Limitation of L bilitv and lndemnification

6.1 Remedv. ln the event the Products or Services tendered to Client are not to Client's full
satisfaction, and the quality of such Products or Services would not be considered to be
satisfactory to a professional in this field, Client shall provide Consultant with written notice



of such, complete with a full explanation of any and all reasons said Products or Services
are not to Client's satisfaction within ten (10) days of the tender or completion of the
Products or Services. Client's sole remedy is the Consultant has an opportunity to modify
the Product or Service to the Client's satisfaction.

6.2 Limitation of Liabilitv. ln no event shall Consultant be liable for any consequential or
incidental damages, or any other type of damage which may be caused in whole or in part
by any failure, defect or other problem of products or services.

6.3 lndemnification. Client recognizes that the Products and Services being provided by
Consultant pursuant to this Agreement are being provided solely at the request of Client.
Consultant hereby represents and warrants that the performance and provision pursuant
to Client's request of any Products or Services pursuant to this Agreement will not, and
does not, infringe upon any third party's copyright, patent, trademark, trade secret or other
proprietary rights or any rights of publicity or privacy. As such, Consultant hereby agrees
to protect, indemnifiT, defend, and hold harmless Client from, for and in any and all
disputes, actions, proceedings, claims, demands, losses, damages, or expenses, including
attorney's fees, that any third party may have or choose to bring in consequence of, or
arising in any way out of the Products to be provided pursuant to this Agreement, with the
exception of any reckless or intentional acts of Client.

7. General Provisions

7.1 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Consultant
and Client with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or
contemporaneous agreements, representations and understandings, written or oral,
relative to the subject matter hereof.

7.2 Remedies for Breach. Nothing herein contained shall be construed as prohibiting
Consultant or Client from pursuing any other additional remedies available at law or in
equity for breach or threatened breach, and no such remedy shall be considered exclusive
of any other remedy, and the same shall be cumulative, and each and every remedy may
be exercised respectively from time to time, and as often as the occasion may arise, or as
may be deemed expedient.

7.3 Assiqnment. Client may not assign this Agreement or any of the rights or obligations
hereunder without first obtaining the prior consent of Consultant, and any such attempted
assignment shall be void.

7.4 Delaved Assertion of Riqhts. No delay or omission to exercise any of Consultant's rights
under this Agreement, or under law, shall impair any such rights, nor shall any such delay
or omission be construed to be a waiver of any such rights, or any acquiescence in any
breach of the terms hereof.

7.5 Litiqation Costs and Attorneys' fees ln the event litigation, proceedings or other means
are necessary to prevent, or result from, any breach, orthreatened breach, of this
Agreement, any provision hereof, or to define the scope hereof, the prevailing party in
such litigation, proceeding or other means, shall be entitled to recover any and all costs



and expenses reasonably incurred by the prevailing party in connection with such
litigation, proceedings or other means, including, but in no way limited to, reasonable
attorney fees and court costs.

7.6 Town Attornev Services and Fees. The Consultant agrees to follow the legal advice and
guidance provided by the Client's designated attorney. ln the event the Town becomes
subject to litigation or administrative appeals, the Consultant shall be entitled to the same
legal defense, representation, and coverage of legal fees as would be afforded to a Town-
employed Zoning Administrator. lf any third-party claim is made solely against Consultant,
or if a third-party claim is made against Consultant and Client that creates a conflict of
interest between Consultant and Client, Consultant shall bear all cost associated with its
defense of said claim.

7.7 Covenants Survive Aqreement. The covenants , terms and conditions, as provided for
throughout this Agreement, including, but not limited to those with regard to
indemnification, limitation of liability and payment obligations, shall survive the termination
of this Agreement, and continue in full force and effect thereafter.

7.8 Modification. This Agreement may not be amended, discharged, terminated, or changed
orally; and any such proposed amendment, discharge, termination, or change shall be in
writing and signed by the party against whom such amendment, change, discharge, or
termination is sought.

7.9 Waiver. No waiver of any terms, conditions or covenants of this Agreement shall be
deemed or shall constitute a waiver of any other term, condition or covenant, whether or
not similar, nor will any such waiver constitute a continuing waiver. No waiver will be
binding unless executed in writing and is signed by the party against whom such waiver is
sought.

7.10 Severabilitv. lf any term, covenant or condition of this Agreement, is, for any reason, held
to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality, or
unenforceability shall not affect any other term, covenant or condition or part of any term,
covenant or condition contained within this Agreement. Rather, in such an instance, this
Agreement shall be reformed and construed as if such provision had never been
contained in it, and any such provision shall be reformed so that it would be valid, legal
and enforceable to the maximum extent provided and as intended by the parties.

7.11 Covcrninq Law. Conoultant and Cliont horoby irrovocably agree that the venue for any
suit, action or proceedings with respect to this Agreement shall be the Superior or Circuit
Court of Steuben County, lndiana or the United States District Courl for the Northern
District of lndiana, Fort Wayne Division. lt is further agreed that this Agreement shall be
exclusively governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State
of lndiana (notwithstanding conflict of law provisions). Legal defensibility of any ordinance
cannot be guaranteed due to the nature of the court system, differing legal interpretations,
ongoing case law decisions, and federal and state legislation changes. Client decisions
throughout the process can also influence the defensibility of an ordinance. The
Consultant will produce an end product that is consistent with professional quality and the
Consultant's knowledge honoring the Client's wishes.



7.12 Use and Ownership. After completion of the Agreement and adoption of the desired
amendments, the Client is granted licensing and ownership rights, without restriction, for
the electronic documents and final printed materialfor its own purposes, provided the
Consultant's name, contact information, and appropriate copyright notice remain on
applicable documents.

7.13 Section and Paraqraph Headinqs. The Section and Paragraph headings contained in this
Agreement are provided for convenience and ease of reference only and shall not be
utilized in any manner to interpret or give substantive meaning to the provisions of this
Agreement.

7.14 Reasonableness of Terms. Consultant and Client hereby stipulate and agree that each
and every term, covenant and condition contained within this Agreement is entirely
reasonable in all respects and has been expressly acknowledged and agreed to by both
parties.

7.15 Ambiquitv. Consultant and Client hereby acknowledge that each party has read the
Agreement and consulted with an attorney regarding its terms, or has had the opportunity
to do so, and agrees with the terms, covenants and conditions contained herein as though
the party has drafted this Agreement itself. Consultant and Client hereby agree that
although the Agreement was, by necessity, printed and assembled by one party, its agents
or attorney's, the Agreement reflects the terms as agreed to by the parties and that the
party printing and assembling Agreement is considered only the Scrivner of the document.
ln the event any term or condition is held to be ambiguous, no party shall be considered
the draftsperson for purposes of construing the terms and conditions of this Agreement
against that party.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, Client and Consultant hereby acknowledge thatthey have
reviewed this Agreementfor Seryrces and Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C attached
hereto and fully consent and agree with all terms and conditions as set forth herein, and
further agree that the attached Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C is incorporated into
and made a part of this Agreement.

Hometown lnitiatives LLC Town of Clear Lake, lndiana

0^tu"K frr# ffi.ill"h)rJ,u)
Mol tvfleber,flown Council PresidentAmber K Bassett, Partner & COO

Date October 22,2025 Date

Date October 22,2025

& CEO
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Exhibit A
Scope of Services by the Consultant

Assist Client with Plan Commission and Board of Zoning Appeals applications, including
but not limited to reviewing submissions, checking for compliancy, analyzing request,
drafting Staff Reports, and communicating with Client.
Review applications or proposals for special projects and/or lmprovement Location
Permits, consulting the Client where areas of clarity are required.
Attend virtual meetings with Town Officials as requested by the Client, assuming the
Consultant is available, to discuss projects that have been filed and the Client's
preferred recommendation.
Attend and prepare for Plan Commission, Board of Zoning Appeals, or Town Council
meetings and prepare agendas and staff reports.
Review any additional requests or special projects as requested by the Client and
agreed upon by the Consultant.
Attend virtual meetings to train additional Staff or Town Officials regarding plan review
and analysis of Plan Commission, Board of Zoning Appeals, or other special projects as
requested by the Client.
Develop a system of communication and file sharing with the Client, as well as with
applications, residents, developers, or any other individual that wishes to speak with the
Zoning Administrator.
Conduct site visits as necessary with the intention of one site visit per week, consulting
the Client if that will not be feasible.
The Client and Consultant willjointly ensure that every process and task is carried out in
a manner that meets the Client's satisfaction.

Deliverables by the Consultant
Provide all electronic files associated with a project or process to the Client for storage
and future use at their discretion.

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a



Exhibit B
Contract Price

The Consultant shall receive payment from the Client for the work performed under this
Agreement, as listed below:

*The Consultant shall not exceed quantity of hours per week without obtaining written approval
from the Client. The Client will communicate hours and workload accordingly.

At the beginning of the month, the Consultant will submit an invoice to the Client calculating the
"Monthly Retainer", "Hourly Services", and "Additional Services."

The Consultant shall charge mileage based on the Federal Mileage Reimbursement Rate for
any trips outside of Clear Lake. The Consultant shall not charge mileage for trips to/from
Consultant's Office to Clear Lake.

Monthly Retainer $500.00
Hourly Services - 2025 $100.00 per hour; not to exceed 16 hours per week*
Hourly Services - thru July 2026 $1 10.00 per hour; not to exceed 16 hours per week*
Hourly Services - August 2026 -
December 2026

$1 10.00 per hour; not to exceed 12 hours per week*

Hourly Services - 2025 + 2026 after 5
PM virtualor iri person meetings

$125.00 per hour

Additional Services Offered Cost Reimbursement + 10o/o for hard copv prints



a

a

Exhibit L
lnformation and Services by Client

The Client shall provide full access to information it possesses and/or that is readily
accessible to the Client at no cost to the Consultant regarding requirements for the
agreement.
The Client shall be prepared for meetings or events, and relay necessary information and
guidance to the Consultant in a reasonable amount of time prior to meetings or events.
The Client shall furnish all previously completed and related studies, plans, maps and
information collected as they pertain to this agreement as requested by the Consultant.
The Client shall provide their own legal review of the final products or the project prior to
adoption and make any findings or necessary changes known to the Consultant in writing.
The Client shall be responsible for advertising meetings, both internally and publicly as
necessary. Further, the Client shall pay for the cost of the newspaper advertisements
announcing public meetings, including legal notices.
The Client's designated contact shall be responsible for being the liaison between the
Consultant and the Town of Clear Lake Appointed and Elected Officials and any other
employee.
The Client shall provide and arrange for meeting space for periodic meetings with the
residents, staff, interest group, Town Officials, etc., at no cost to the Consultant.
The Client and Consultant willjointly ensure that every process and task is carried out in a
manner that meets the Client's satisfaction.

a

a

a



ORDINANCE NO. 2025.06

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PLANNINGAND ZONING FEE
SCHEDIILE FOR THE TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE

SUMMARY

This ordinance adds and amends certain fees in the existing fee schedule and

attempts to further clarify the Town of Clear Lake Planning and ZoningFee Schedule

Recorder's Office Publish Public Hearing

Auditor's Office

Clerk's Office Publish O/R after adoption

Other

Clerk-Treasurer

5 I



ORDINANCE NO. 2025.06
AN ORDINAIICE AMENDING THE PLANMNG AND ZONING FEE

SCHEDULE FOR THE TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE

WHEREAS, a Planning and ZoningFee Schedule has been established and
maintained by the Town of Clear Lake to document the fees associated with planning and
zoningpermits and applications; and

WFIEREAS, amendments to Ordinance Nos. 2016-02 and,2025-03 are necessary
as costs and discoveries within the Unified Development Ordinance have necessitated
the addition, amendment, and clarification of, certain fees.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Clear Lake Town Council,
Steuben County, Indiana,

TIIAI, the Planning and ZoningFee Schedule attached hereto, and dated
November 18,2025, shall be in full force and effect immediately after its passage by the
Town Council, and proper publication in a newspaper of daily circulatiotr *ithit Steuben
County,Indiana.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Clear Lake,
Indiana, this 18ft day of November, 2025.

COLINCIL OF TTIE TOWN OF'CLEAR LAKE:

Bert Elliott, ber

Rippe, Member

" 6lYu
Schlos ser, ber

a
Member

ATTEST: I

Molly

Nathan Striker - Clerk-Treasurer



Town of Clear Lake
Planning and, Zoning Fee Schedule

Improvement Location Permits:
Projects less than 200 square feet
Projects 200 square feet to 1,999 square feet
Projects 2,000 square feet to 2,999 square feet
Projects 3,000 square feet to 3,999 square feet
Projects 4,000 square feet or greater
Commercial projects of any size
Fence and/or Retaining Wall
F latwork and/ or Hardscaping
Signs, less than 50 square feet in area
Signs, 50 square feet in area or greater
Outdoor Mechanical Equipment
Temporary Improvement Location permit
Amendment to App/site plan (Major)
Extension of ILP (six (6) month extension) (renewable 3 times)
Post Construction Improvement Location permits
Reinspection
Demolition Permit Application
Each Additional Structure to be demolished
Post Demolition Inspection

Administrative Appeal

Variance (Development Standards) :

Residential
Each Additional Residential Request
All Other Non-Residential

Variance (Use Standards):
First variance
Each additional variance after the first

Special Exception

Applicant-requested Special BZA Meeting**

Subdivision of Land
Administrative Subdivision
Minor Subdivision
Primary Plat first four (l-4) lots
Primary Plat each additional (5+) lot after four
Secondary Plat

Town of Clear Lake - Planning andZoningFee Schedule

Adopted on November 18,2025

$200
$400
$500
$600
$700
$ 1,000

$ 100

$125
$50
$l per square foot
$7s
$7s
25%o of original fee
25%o of original fee
Regular Fee Tripled
$zs
$100
$25
$s0

$900*

$1,250*
$250*
$1,750*

$ 1,500*

$750*

$900*

$ 1,500

$450*
$800*
$1,000*
$100/each lot
$200



Zoning Map Amendment (Rezoning)

Development Plan Approval
Planned Unit Development

Vacation of a Public Way
Applicant-requested Special PC Meeting**

$500, plus
$100 per acre*
$500
$3,000 plus
$80 per acre*
$ 1,500

$ 1,500

*Applications requiring a public hearing shall be charged $ 100, in addition to the listed fee, for
legal advertising costs and mailing costs to interested parties.

**If an applicant requests a special meeting of the Plan Commission or Board of Zoning
Appeals, a one-time special meeting fee shall be collected, in addition to the fees listed for the
specific petition. Special meeting fees shallnot be split between applicants.

Copies of the Comprehensive Plan and Unified Development Ordinanc e are available on the
Town's website (wrnw.town ofc teart ate

Town of Clear Lake - Planning and ZoningFee Schedule

Adopted on November 18,2025



lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Appropriation Report
All Appropriations

Check Date Frcm 1010112025Thru 1013112O25

Grouped By Fund Number

Ordered By Appropriation

FORWARDED CURRENT TMNSFRD ADDUADJ ENCUM EXP.MTD

User lD: NATHAN

Page: 1

Dale: 1111412025 10:59:37 AM
APPRACCOUNTS.FRX

LIQ NOT
EXP-YTD EXP FWD

UNENCUM
BAL

UNEXPEND
BALAPPROP TITLE

**Fund Number 1 101

1101001111.100 GEN - TOWN COUNCTL

11010011'11.2OO GEN - CLERK-TREASURER

1101001111.210 GEN - DEPUWCLERK

1101001111.220 GEN -BILLING CLERK

1101001111,230 GEN - TEMPORARY

1'101001111.240 GEN -ZON|NG ADMTN

1101001111.400 GEN. TOWN MARSHALS

1101001120.000 GEN - SOC/MED|CARE

1101O()1133.OOO GEN. PERF TOWN EXPENSE

1101OO1134.()(l(l GEN - UNEMPLOYMENT INS

1101001135.000 GEN - LONGEVTTY

1101001210.000 cEN - oFFtcE suppltEs
1101OO1211.OOO GEN - OPERATING SUPPLIES

1101001222.010 GEN. FUEL, TIRES, SUPPLIES

1101001322.000 GEN - POSTAGE

1101OO1323.OOO GEN - MEETINGS & TRAVEL

1101()()1324.OOO GEN.TELEPHONE & ONLINE

1101()(l1332.OOO GEN - LEGAL NOTICES

1101001342.000 GEN -TNSURANCE

1101001351.000 GEN - ELECTRTC

1101001353.000 GEN -GAS

1101001355.000 GEN -SEWAGE

1101OO1359.O(l() GEN -GROUNDS MAINT

1 1 01 OO1 361 .OOO GEN - BUILDING MAINT

1101O(l1362.000 GEN. EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

1101OO1371.OOO GEN. PIER RENTAL

1101001374.000 GEN - PLAN COMMTSSTON

1101001375.000 GEN - BOARD OF ZONTNG

1101O()t376.000 GEN -ATTORNEY FEES

1101O()1383.(l()() GEN.OTHER PROF SERVICES

1101001395.000 GEN -OTHER CHARGES (CC

11O1OO1398.(l()(l GEN -MEMBERSHIPS/DUES

1101(l()1451.OOO GEN. CAPITAL MACH/EQUIP

1101001513.011 GEN. REGISTRATION

110100'1513.012 GEN - CONFERENCES
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26877.00

41616.00

0.00

14100.00

0.00

42240.00

72045.00

15150.00

1 1 440.00

800.00

1500.00

2700.00

7500.00

2700.00

1400.00

3000.00

7560.00

1080.00

36000.00

23636.00

3000.00

1200.00

1375.00

4900.00

2800.00

600.00

3500.00

2835.00

55000.00

12500.00

1500.00

7000.00

300.00

0.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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0.00
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0.00

0.00
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5000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

320'.1.24

0.00

1047.04

0.00

0.00

5544.98

749.20

475.80

37.13

0.00

0.00

254.77

184.24

0.00

0.00

730.42

228.99

0.00

2175.66

69.38

97.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 1488.00

1182.38

19.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17754.00

36182.25

0.00

I 1994.92

0.00

21 000.1 6

68017.18

11853.79

6370.22

429.86

0.00

4630.07

1485.44

2909.39

92.47

1820.53

9105.89

500.91

32850.00

19747.07

2168.63

621.07

736.49

799.80

0.00

0.00

{250.00

700.00

78701.00

11726.58

1242.09

4021.00

0.00

550.00

0.00

91 23.00

5433.75

0.00

2105.08

0.00

21239.A4

4027.42

3296.21

5069.78

370-14

1500.00

-1930.07

6014.56

-209.39

1307.53

1179.47

-1545.89

579.09

3150.00

3888.93

831.37

578.93

638.51

4'100.20

2800.00

600.00

2250.00

2135.00

5499.00

5773.42

257.91

2979.00

300.00

-550.00

0.00

9123.00

5433.75

0.00

2105.08

0.00

21239.84

4027.82

3296.21

5069.78

370.14

1 500.00

-1 930.07

6014.56

-209.39

1307.53

1179.47

-1545.89

579.09

3150.00

3888.93

831.37

578.93

638.51

4100.20

2800.00

600.00

2250.00

213s.00

5499.00

5773.42

257.91

2979.00

300.00

-550.00

0.00

33.94%

13.06%

0.00%

14.93%

0.00%

50.28%

5.59%

21.76%

44.32%

46.27%

100.00%

-71.48%

80.19%

-7.76%

93.40%

3932%

-20.4s%

53,620/0

8.75%

16,45%

27.71%

48.24%

46.44%

83.68%

100.00%

100.00%

64.29%

7531%

6.53%

32.99%

17j9%

42.56%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE.2019

Appropriation Report

FORWARDED CURRENT TMNSFRD ADDUADJ ENCUM EXP.MTDAPPROP TITLE

1101001520.000 GEN - TMNSFER OUT

1101O()1541.O()() GEN. INVESTMENTS

1101()(l159O.OOO GEN.OTHER RESTRICTED

SubTotal Fund Number 1101

n*Fund Number 2201

220100'1111.230 MVH . TEMPORARY

2201001111,240 MVH - ZONING ADMTN

220100,I111.300 MVH - TOWN MANAGER

2201001111.310 MVH - TOWN WORKER

2201001120.000 MVH - SOC/MED|CARE

2201OO1133.OOO MVH - PERF TOWN EXPENSE

2201OO1134.OOO MVH . UNEMPLOYMENT INS

2201001135.000 MVH - LONGEVTTY

2201001222,012 MVH - FUEL AND TIRES

2201001231.015 MVH - SAND & SALT

2201OO1233.()(lO MVH . SMALL TOOLS / SUPPLIES

22O10O'1233,0'I'I MVH - STREET MATERIALS

2201001233.015 MVH -STREETSIGNS

22O1OO1311.OOO MVH -ATTORNEY FEES

2201()O1312.OOO MVH. ENGINEER/SURVEY

2201001359.000 MVH -CATCH BASINS/DRAINS

2201O()1361.OO() MVH - BUILDING MAINT

2201OO1362.000 MVH . EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

2201OO1363.000 MVH. STREET REPAIRS

2201OO1365.000 MVH. SNOW'TREE REMOVAL

22OIOO1395.OOO MVH - OTHER CHARGES

2201OO1451.OOO MVH . CAPITAL MACH/EQUIP

SubTotal Fund Number 2201
**Fund Number 2202

2202001363.000 LRS - STREET REpAtRS

SubTotal Fund Number 2202
**Fund Number 2203

2203001233.000 LOIT-SEE LIT

22O3OO1363.000 MVH RESTRICTED -STREET

SubTotal Fund Number 2203

User lD: NATHAN

Page: 2

Date: 1 111412025 10:59:37 AM

APPRACCOUNTS.FRX

LIQ NOT
EXP-YTD EXP FWD

UNENCUM
BAL

-91719.50

0.00

0.00

1073.69

UNEXPEND YO

BAL LEFT

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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0.00
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0.00

0.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2340.80

68.75

184.34

262.17

0.00

0.00

1718,48

0.00

96.87

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

210.00

904.82

0.00

0.00

654.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00%

50.28%

-5.96%

70.38%

33.O2%

45,89%

100.00%

100.00%

75.12%

0.79%

{0.66%

50.91%

100.00%

100.00%

93.22%

100.00%

16.17%

16.9s%

0.00%

2.70%

27$8%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00

0.00

48000.00

455854.00

0.00

0.00

-48000.00

-13800.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

91719.50

0.00

0.00

69801.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-91719.50

0.00

0.00

27486.62 /140980.31 1073.69 0.24%

0.00

9051.00

26447.00

21741.00

4450.00

6680.00

400.00

1000.00

8000.00

3500.00

1820.00

1500.00

1500.00

2250.00

26000.00

3000.00

1500.00

2875.00

0.00

10200.00

1500.00

3000.00

0.00

4500.07

28023.17

6438.68

2980.67

3614.35

0.00

0.00

1990.40

3472.19

'1626.01

736.31

0.00

0,00

1752.85

0.00

1257.44

2387.66

0.00

9925.00
,1086.28

0.00

0.00

4550.93

-1576.17

15302.32

1469.33

3065.65

400.00

1000.00

6009.00

27.41

193.99

763.69

1500.00

2250.00

24237.15

3000.00

242.56

487.34

0.00

275.00

413.72

3000.00

0.00

4550.93

-1576.17

15302.32

1469.33

3065.65

400.00

1000.00

6009.60

27.81

193.99

763.69

1 500.00

2250.00

24237,15

3000.00

242.56

487.34

0.00

275.00

413.72

3000.00

0.00 136414.00

0.00 10000.00

0.00 10000.00

6440.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 6661 2.92

0.00 10000.00

0.00 10000.00

66612.92 48.83%

10000.00 {00.00%

10000.00 100.00%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

**Fund Number 2228

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a



APPROP TITLE

222800145'1,013 LAW E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT

SubTotal Fund Number 2228
**Fund Number 2236

2236001363.000 RAINY DAY . STREET REPAIRS

2236001383.000 RAINY DAY . OTHER PROF

223600149O.()()() RAINY DAY - MACH/EQUIP

2236001520.000 RAINY DAY . TRANSFER OUT

223600153O.OO() RAINY DAY . TEMPORARY LOAN

SubTotal Fund Number 2236
*'Fund Number 2240

2240001233.090 LtT - UNTFORMS & SUppLtES

2240001?33.01s LtT - SW|M BUOYS

2240001362.000 LIT. EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

2240001363.000 LtT- F|RE PROTECTTON

2240001393.000 LtT - SptLLMAN SYSTEMS

224OOO1 451,01 4 LIT. GAPITAL MACH/EQUIP

SubTotal Fund Number 2240
**Fund Number 2256

22s6001590.000 0PtotD UNRESTRtcTED -oTHER

SubTotal Fund Number 2256
**Fund Number 2257

22s7001590.000 oPlotD RESTRTCTED - OTHER

SubTotal Fund Number 2257
*"Fund Number 2300

2300001290.000 RADAR StcNS / SUppLtES

SubTotal Fund Number 2300
**Fund Number 2301

2301O()129O.()()O POLICE DEPTMARINE PATROL

SubTotal Fund Number 2301
**Fund Number 2303

2303(l(11441.(l()() HANNA . IMPROVEMENTS

SubTotal Fund Number 2303

lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE.2019

Appropriation Report

FORWARDED CURRENT TRANSFRD ADDUADJ ENCUM EXP.MTD

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5200.00

0.00

2500.00

42000.00

6000.00

8000.00

63700.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3990.17

0.00

2162.00

21012.90

4520.19

6960.00

76.73%

0.00%

86.48%

50.03%

7534%

87,00%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

42.00

LIQ NOT
EXP-YTD EXP FWD

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1209.83

0.00

338.00

20988.00

u79.A'l

1040.00

25055.64 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

147.37 0.00

147.37 0.00

350.00 0.00

UNENCUM
BAL

0.00

0.00

0.00

3990.17

0.00

2't62.00

21012.O0

4520.19

6960.00

38644.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-147.37

-147.37

-350.00

UNEXPEND TO

BAL LEFT

0.00 0.00%

0.00 n/a

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00 n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

42.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

147.37

147,37

0.00

38644.36 60.67%

0.00 0.00%

0.00 n/a

0.00 0.00%

0.00 n/a

0.00 0.00%

0.00 n/a

-147.37 0.00%

-147.37 nla

-350.00 0.00%

**Fund Number 2304

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 -350.00 -350.00 n/a



APPROP TITLE

2304900221.015 SPEC|AL - MTSCELLANEOUS -

SubTotal Fund Number 2304
**Fund Number 2401

2401001365,000 ARP- GtS SYSTEM

SubTotal Fund Number 2401
**Fund Number 2402

24O2OO1363.OOO L.ROAD/BRIDGE GRANT . STREET

24O2OO152O.OOO L.ROAD/BRIDGE GRANT - TRAN

SubTotal Fund Number 2402
**Fund Number2500
2500001315.000 GoNTRACTOR BONDS

SubTotal Fund Number 2500
**Fund Number 4401

4401001490.000 ccl - cAptTAL ouTLAys
4401950210.000 CCt - BOOKS/OTHER - OFFTCE

SubTotal Fund Number 4401
**Fund Number4402

440200't311.000 ccD -ATTORNEY FEES

4402001312.000 CCD - ENGTNEERS & SURVEYS

4402001315.000 CCD -PROFSERVTCES

.1402001316.000 CCD - GROUND IMPROVEMENTS

4402001363.000 CCD - STREET REPA|RS

4402001451.000 CCD - CAPITAL MACH/EQU|p

4402001520.000 ccD - TRANSFER OUT

4402001541.000 CCD - TNVESTMENTS

SubTotal Fund Number 4402
**Fund Number4436
4436001315.000 CEDTT- ECON DEVEL

4436001363.000 CEDTT - NtpSCO pROJECT

SubTotal Fund Number 4436
n*Fund Number4440
444OOO1363.000 M MOVES. STREET REPAIRS

4440001520.000 M MOVES -TRANSFER OUT

4440001 541 .000 M MOVES - TNVESTMENTS

lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Appropriation Report

FORWARDED CURRENT TMNSFRD ADDL/ADJ ENCUM EXP-MTD

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

User lD: NATHAN

Page: 4

Date: 1 111412025 10:59:37 AM
APPRACCOUNTS.FRX

LlQ NOT
EXP-YTD EXP FWD

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1102.59 0.00

1 1 02.50 0.00

UNENCUM
BAL

0.00

0.00

-1102.50

-1 1 02.50

-0.26

0.00

.0.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2500.00

-8245.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-5745.80

0.00

18459.88

18459.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

UNEXPEND %
BAL LEFT

0.00 0.00%

0.00 nla

-1102.50 0.00%

-1102.50 nla

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60732.00

0.00

60732.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-0.26

0.00

-0.00%

0.00%

69732.26

0.00

60732.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

38245.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

38245.80

5140.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-0.26 -0.00%

0.00 0,00%

0.00 nra

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

78,22%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2500.00

30000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00

32500.00

0.00

23600.00

23600.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

142.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

142.OO

0.00

2570.06

2570.06

0.00 nra

2s00.00 100.00%

-8245,80 -27.49%

0.00 0.00%

0.00 0.00%

0.00 0.00%

0.00 0.00%

0.00 0.00%

0.00 0.00%

-5745.80 -17.68%

0.00

0.00

0.00

5140.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

18459.88

0.00 18459.88 78.22%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Installed by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Appropriation Report

LIQ NOT
FORWARDED CURRENT TMNSFRD ADDL/ADJ ENCUM EXP.MTD EXP.YTD EXP FWD

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00

User lD: NATHAN

Page: 5

Date: 1 111412025 10:59:37 AM

APPRACCOUNTS.FRX

APPROP TITLE

SubTotal Fund Number 4440
**Fund Number 6201

5201001111.200 SEWER OP - CUTREAS

6201001111.220 SEWER OP. BILL CLERK

6201001111.?.40 SEWER Op. ZONTNG ADMTN

6201001,I11.300 SEWER OP . TOWN MANAGER

6201001111.310 SEWER OP - TOWN WORKER

6201001120.000 SEWER Op -SOC/MED|

6201()()1133.()()() SEWER OP . PERF TOWN EXP

6201()()I134.OOO SEWER OP - UNEMPLOY INS

6201001135.000 SEWER Op - LONGEVTW

6201001210.000 SEWER Op - OFFTCE SUppLtES

6201OO1231.OOO SEWER OP . OPERATING

6201OO1232.OOO SEWER OP - REPAIR PARTS

6201OO129O.OOO SEWER OP - SHOP SUPPLIES

6201OO1311.OOO SEWER OP - ATTORNEY FEES

6201001313.000 SEWER OP - LEGAL tURC

6201001315.000 SEWER OP - CONT LABOR

6201001322.000 SEWER OP - POSTAGE

6201(l()1323.OO() SEWER OP - TRAVEL EXPENSE

6201001324.000. SEWER OP - TELEPHONE

5201O(l1335.0()() SEWER OP - LEGAL FILINGS

5201001351.000 SEWER Op - ELECTRTC

6201OO1355.OOO SEWER OP - SEWAGE TREAT

6201OO1383,OOO SEWER OP - OTHER PROF SERV

6201001395.000 SEWER OP - OTHER CHARGES

6201001398.000 SEWEROP-DUES

6201OO149O.OOO SEWER OP - OTHER CAPITAL

6201001520.000 sEwER oP - TRANSFER OUT

6201001541.000 SEWER OP -INVESTMENTS

6201001541.010 SEWER OP - PASS THRU EXp

6201001590.000 SEWER OP -REFUNDS

SubTotal Fund Number 6201
**Fund Number 6203

6203001232.O(l() SEWER DEPR - PUMPS

6203001315.OOO SEWER DEPR.CONTLABOR

6203001451.OOO SEWER DEPR . MACH/EQUIP

620300152O.OOO SEWER DEPR -TRANSFER OUT

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

UNENCUM
BAL

0.00

UNEXPEND %
BAL LEFT

0.00 n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5652.00

12690.00

9239.00

33808.00

22241.00

6356.00

9534.00

400.00

0.00

1300.00

8000.00

8000.00

7500.00

85000.00

0.00

40000.00

600.00

600.00

1 100.00

600.00

18000.00

210000.00

60000.00

4000.00

600.00

70000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

400.14

916.1 6

0.00

2340.80

0.00

279.74

409.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

42.84

0.00

0.00

17904.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

148.22

0.00

1038.08

20131.96

2691.90

643.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1s033.69

0.00

4522.63

10495.53

4499,93

28023.',l4

6369.94

4123.50

5585.84

0.00

0.00

98.47

5911.11

632.37

1501.14

'134726.02

0.00

38248.69

0.00

59.50

957.53

0.00

10499.87

146264.83

26173.78

4329.52

0.00

40824.88

0.00

0.00

151330.90

0.00

1129.37

2194.qt

4739.07

5784.86

15871.06

2232.10

3948.16

400.00

0.00

1201,53

2088.89

7367.63

5998.86

-49726.02

0.00

1751.31

600.00

540.50

142,47

600.00

7500.13

63735.17

33826.22

-329.52

600.00

29175.12

0.00

0.00

-151330.90

0.00

1129.37

21s4.47

4739.07

5784.86

1 5871.06

2232.10

3948.16

400.00

0.00

120,t.53

2088.89

7367.63

5998.86

49726,O2

0.00

1751.311

600.00

540.50

142.47

600.00

7500.13

63735.17

33826.22

-329.52

600.00

29175.12

0.00

0.00

-151330.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19.98%

17.29%

51.25%

17j1%
7136%

35.12%

41.41%

100.00%

0.00%

92.43%

26.11%

92.10%

79.98%

-58.50%

0.00%

438%

100.00%

90.08%

12.95%

100.00%

41.67%

30.35%

56.38%

-8.24%

.t00.00%

41.68%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 615220.00 0.00 51980.98 625179.52

38029,15

1039.03

1 1 8651.66

0.00

-9959.52

36970.85

23960.97

-.t8651.66

0.00

-9959.52 -1.62%

36970.85 49.29%

23960.97 95.84%

-18651.66 -18.6s%

0.00 0.00%

75000.00

25000.00

100000,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



lnstalled by the TOWN OF GLEAR LAKE-2019

Appropriation Report

FORWARDED CURRENT TMNSFRD ADDL/ADJ ENCUM EXP.MTD

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 200000.00 0.00

User lD: NATHAN

Page: 6

Dale: 1 I I 1412025 1 0:59:37 AM
APPRACCOUNTS,FRX

0.00 157719.84

UNENCUM
BAL

0.00

42250.16

1129.17

1567.09

0.00

0.00

't98,24

674.01

200.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1404/,8.22

0.00

-10.00

LIQ NOT
EXP-YTD EXP FWD

0.00 0.00

UNEXPEND
BAL LEFT

0,00 0.00%

42280.16 21.14%

APPROP TITLE

6203001541.O()O SEWER DEPR - INVESTMENTS

SubTotal Fund Number 6203
**Fund Number 6601

6601001111.200 SANI. CLERK.TREASURER

6601001111.240 SAN| - BtLLING CLERK

6601001111.300 SANI. TOWN MANAGER

6601001111.310 SAN| - TOWN WORKER

6601001120.000 sANt - soc/MEDtcARE

6601OO1133.()()() SANI - PERF TOWN EXPENSE

6601001134.000 SAN| - UNEMPLOYMENT tNS

6601OO1311.O()O SANI.ATTORNEY FEES

6601001322.000 SANI - POSTAGE

6601001331.000 SAN| - PR|N]ING

6601001395.000 SAN| - OTHER CHARGES

6601001396.000 SAN| - TRASH COLLECT

6601001399.000 SANI -TRANSFER lN

6601001590.000 sANt -ncKETs

SubTotal Fund Number 6601
**Fund Number 8901

8901000806.000 PAYROLL EXPENSES

SubTotal Fund Number 8901
*** GRAND TOTAL ***

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5652.00

9064.00

0.00

0.00

1 I 18.00

1678.00

200.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 17712.OO

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 879864.00

400.16

654.41

0.00

0.00

80.70

118.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14071.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4522.83

7496.91

0.00

0.00

919.76

1003.99

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14044a.22

0.00

10.00

1129.17

1567.09

0.00
' 

0.00

198.24

674,01

200.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-140448,22

0.00

-10.00

19.98%

17.29%

0.00%

0.00%

17.73%

40.17%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 722068.00

0.00 15324.72 154401.71

0.00 19474.16 298938.84

0.00 194;t4.16 298938.84

0.00 133608.72 1877794.99

0.00 -136689.71 -136689.71 -771.74%

0.00 -298938.84 -298938.84 0.00%

0.00 -298938.84 -298938.84 nla

0.00 -27s862.99 -275862.99 -17.22%



lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Fund Report
All Funds

From 10/01/2025 Thru 1013112025

Grouped By Bank Number
Ordered By Bank Number, Fund Number

BALANCE BEG REVENUE DISBURSED BALANCE BEG
OF YEAR YTD YTD OF MONTH

User lD: NATHAN

Page : 1

Date : 1 1 I 1 41 2025 1 0 :58 :44
FUNDACCOUNTS.FRX

REVENUE
MTD

DISBURSED
MTD

CURRENT
BALANCEFUND TITLE

**Bank Number 0

1{01 GENERAL FUND

2201 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

2202 LOCALROAD&STREET

2203 MVH - RESTRICTED

2228 LAW ENFORCE CONT. ED

2236 RAINY DAY

2240 LIT. PUBLIC SAFETY

2256 OPIOID UNRESTRICTED

2257 OPIOIDRESTRICTED

23OO RADAR SIGNS / SUPPLIES

2301 POLICE DEPT MARINE PATROL

2303 HANNA NATURE PRESERVE

2304 DONATION. SPECIAL ACTIVITIES

2401 ARP.AMERICAN RESGUE PLAN

2402 L.ROAD/BRIDGE MATCH GRANT

25OO CONTRACTOR BONDS

4401 CUM CAP IMPROV. CIG TAX

4402 CUM CAP DEVELOPMENT

4436 ECONOMICDEVELOPMENT

4440 MAJORMOVES

6601 SANITATION

8901 PAYROLL

SubTotal Bank Number 0

**Bank Number 2

6201 SEWER - OPERATING FUND

6203 SEWER - UTL DEPRECIATION

6204 SEWER-DEBTSERV RESERVE

527966.27

280831.64

28880.83

35549.97

4062.44

127436.95

71448.75

671.40

166.42

170.02

1 0847.00

350.00

70.72

-7179.18

237157.42

6000.00

6862.89

1 03938.01

1 5351 5.76

99632.09

1 8686.00

1 370.00

377608.63

102324.58

5203.38

0.00

780.00

9171 9.50

64800.50

40.77

0.00

0.00

640.50

0.00

0.00

10604.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

{ 26029.55

3101 8.80

0.00

151507.17

297568.11

440980.31

69801.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25055.64

0.00

0.00

0.00

147.37

350.00

0.00

1 1 02.50

60732.26

0.00

0.00

38245.80

5140.',t2

0.00

154401.71

298938.84

465763.14

31 5578.20

34084.21

35549.97

4842.44

219156.45

105676.86

712.17

166.42

170.O2

11487.50

0.00

70.72

2322.84

176425.'.t6

6000.00

6862.89

1 91 863.76

179313.92

99632.09

16032.49

-0.73

26318.07

4217.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5558.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2650.58

0.00

1 5083.69

'19474.16

27446.62

6440.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

42.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

147.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

142.O0

2570.06

0.00

15324.72

19474.16

464594.59

31 3355.14

34084.21

35549.97

4842.44

219156.45

,t 1,t 193.61

712.17

166.42

170.02

1 1340.13

0.00

70.72

2322.84

176425.16

6000.00

6862.89

15172't.76

179394.44

99632.09

15791.46

-0.73

1708435.40

190096.88

437797.30

0.00

1 259846.01

574097.51

18480s.85

0.00

1094895.63

625179.52

157719.84

0.00

1871710.52

144268.40

446766.71

0.00

73303.00

56727.45

181 1 6.60

0.00

71627.74

61 980.98

0.00

0.00

1873385.78

139014.87

464883.31

0.00



lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Fund Report

UseT ID: NATHAN

Page :2
Date: 1 1 I 1 41 2025 1 0:58 :45

FUNDACCOUNTS.FRX

FUND TITLE

SubTotal Bank Number 2

*** 6fi!\|lD TOTAL ***

BALANCE BEG
OF YEAR

627894.18

2336329.58

REVENUE
YTD

758903.36

2018749.37

DISBURSED
YTD

782899.36

1877794.99

BALANCE BEG
OF MONTH

591035.11

2462745.63

REVENUE
MTD

74844.05

148',t47.05

DISBURSED
MTD

61980.98

133608.72

CURRENT
BALANCE

603898.18

2477283.96



lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Revenue Report

All Revenue

Post Date From 1OlOll2O25 Thtu'1013112025

Grouped By Bank Number, Fund Number

Ordered By Bank Number, Fund Number, Revenue

GL#

Page : I

Date :'1111412O25 1 1 :00:18 AlVl

REVENUEACCOUNTS.FRX

tJser lD: NATHAN

REVENUE TITLE

REVENUE
MONTH TO DATE

REVENUE
YEAR TO DATE

**Bank Number 0

**Fund Number '1101

110111O.OOO GEN - PROPERTY TAX

1101122.000 GEN - LICENSE EXCISE TAX

1101123.000 GEN - CERTTFIED SHARES (CAGIT)

1101221.O0O GEN - IMPROVEMENT LOCATION

1101222.000 GEN - DEMOLITION PERMITS

1,IO1223.OOO GEN - GOLF CART PERMITS

1101225.000 GEN - VARIANCE FEES

1101226.000 GEN - PARKING PERMITS

1101227.000 GEN - ROAD-CUT PERMIT

1 101335.000 GEN - RIVERBOAT REVENUE SHARING

1 101351.010 GEN - CIGARETTE TAX DISTRIBUT

1101357.000 GEN - COMM VEHIGLE EXCISE TAX

1101358.000 GEN - LIQUOR LICENSE EXCISE TAX

1,101359.000 GEN - LIQUOR GALLONAGE TAX

1.IO1412.OOO GEN - ADMIN SUB & VACATE ROW

'1101414.000 GEN - PUBLIC RECORD COPIES

,I,IO1421.OOO GEN - ACCIDENT REPORTS

110.1435.000 GEN - MOWING WEEDS

1101445.000 GEN - SIGN DEPOSITS

110161O.OOO GEN - INTEREST EARNED

1 
.10191 ,I.OOO GEN - TRANSFER IN

1101921.000 GEN - SALE OF CAPITALASSETS

1101990.000 GEN - OTHER

SubTotal Fund Number 1101

0.00

0.00

17312.58

2125.O0

200.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'1400.00

1023.77

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

750.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3506.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

122890.3'l

2151.98

201647.80

6300.00

200.00

3680.00

600.00

0.00

1750.00

2027.33

330.00

0.00

0.00

385.55

1 650.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

33995.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

26318.O7 377608.63

**Fund Number 2201

22O111O.OOO MVH - GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

2201311.O11 MVH - MVH STATE DISTRIBUTION

2201352.000 MVH - LICENSE EXCISE TAX

2201356.000 MVH - WHEEL TOUSURTAX

2201357.000 MVH - COMM VEHICLE EXCISE TAX

2201921.OO0 MVH - SALE OF CAPITAL ASSETS

0.00

0.00

0.00

4217.75

0.00

0.00

69591.82

7283.28

12'18.65

24190.11

40.72

0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 2201 4217.75 102324-58

"*Fund Number 2202

2202341.014 LRS - LRS STATE DISTRIBUTION

SubTotal Fund Number 2202

0.00 5203.38

0.00 5203.38

**Fund Number 2203

2203125.000 MVH - RESTRICTED

SubTotal Fund Number 2203

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00



lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Revenue Report

GL#

Page:2

Date : 11 11412O25 1 1 :00:18 AM
REVENUEACCOUNTS.FRX

Ljser lD: NATHAN

REVENUE TITLE

REVENUE
MONTH TO DATE

REVENUE
YEAR TO DATE

**Fund Number 2228

2228422.000 LAW E - GUN PERMITS

2228530.000 LAW E - COURT DOCKET FEES

SubTotal Fund Number 2228

0.00

0.00

780.00

0.00

0.00 780.00

**Fund Number 2236

2236920.000 RAINY - TRANSFER IN

SubTotal Fund Number 2236

0.00 9',l719.50

0.00 9171 9.50

**Fund Number 2240

2240312.000 LIT - PUBLIC SAFEry

SubTotal Fund Number 2240

5558.75 64800.50

5558.75 64800.50

**Fund Number 2256

2256990.000 OpioidUnrestricted-OTHER

SubTotal Fund Number 2256

0.00 40.77

0.00 40.77

**Fund Number 2257

225799O.0OO OpioidRestricted-OTHER

SubTotal Fund Number 2257

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 2300

2300499.000 Radar Signs and Supplies Donation

SubTotal Fund Number 2300

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

"*Fund Number 2301

2301499.000 Police Department Marine Patrol Donation 0.00 640.50

SubTotal Fund Number 2301 0.00 640.50

**Fund Number2304

2304990.000 SPECIAL, MtSC, ACT|- OTHER

SubTotal Fund Number 2304

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 2401

2401499.000 ARP- American Rescue Plan

SubTotal Fund Number 2401

0.00 10604.52

0.00 10604.52

**Fund Number 2402

2402371.00O L.ROAD/BRIDGE MATCH GRANT

24O292O.OOO L.ROADiBRIDGE GRANT - TRANS IN

SubTotal Fund Number 2402

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 2500

2500223.000 CoNTRACTOR-BONDS

SubTotal Fund Number 2500

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

**Fund Number4401

4401351.O11 CCI - CIGARETTE TAX DISTRIBUT 0.00 0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 4401 0.00 0.00



lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-20'19

Revenue Report

GL#

Page : 3

Dale : 1111412025 'l{:00:18 AM

REVENUEACCOUNTS.FRX

User lD: NATHAN

REVENUE TITLE

REVENUE
MONTH TO DATE

REVENUE
YEAR TO DATE

**Fund Number4402

44O211O.OOO CCD - GENERAL PROPERTY TMES

4402352.000 CCD - LICENSE EXCISE TAX

4402357.O00 CCD - COMM VEHICLE EXCISE TAX

440261O.OOO CCD - INTEREST EARNED

44O292O.OOO CCD - TRANSFER IN

44O295O.OOO CCD - SALE OF INVESTMENTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

123718.78

71.90

2238.87

0.00

0.00

0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 4402 0.00 126029.55

**Fund Number4436

4436341.O14 LIT - E. DEVEL INCOME TAX

SubTotal Fund Number 4436

2650.58 31 01 8.80

2650.58 31 018.80

**Fund Number4440

444061O.OOO M. MOVES - INTEREST EARNED

444O92O.OOO M. MOVES -TRANSFER IN

444O95O.OOO M. MOVES - SALE OF INVESTMENTS

SubTotal Fund Number 4440

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

**Fund Number 6601

6601344.000 SANIT - TRASH COLLECTION FEES

6601444.000 SANIT - PENALTIES

6601499.000 SANIT - TRASH TICKETS

660192O.OOO SANIT - TRANSFER IN

660199O.OOO SANIT - ATTORNEY FEES

SubTotal Fund Number 6601

1 501 8.1 5

15.54

50.00

0.00

0.00

151209.88

121.29

176.00

0.00

0.00

'15083.69 151507 -17

**Fund Number 8901

8901806.000 PAYROLLREVENUE

SubTotal Fund Number 8901

19474.16 297568.11

19474.16 297568.11

SubTotal Bank Number 0 73303.00 1 259846.01

**Bank Number 2

**Fund Number 6201

6201311.0'12 SEWER OPER - UNMETERED RECEIPTS

6201444.000 SEWER OPER - PENALTIES

6201445.000 SEWER OPER - TAP FEE

620,1446.000 SEWER OPER. CONNECTION PERMIT

6201453.000 SEWER OPER - INSPECTION FEES

6201495.000 SEWER OPER - REIM FOR SERVICES

6201499.000 SEWER OPER - OTHER

62015.1 O.OOO SEWER OPER - GENEMTOR PERMIT

620161 O.OOO SEWER OPER . INTEREST EARNED

620,191 1,OOO SEWER OPER - TMNSFER IN

620195O.OOO SEWER OPER - SALE OF INVESTMENTS

40464.20

59.29

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1170.27

15033.69

0.00

408't 17.96

31',1.72

0.00

200.00

0.00

0.00

214.00

150.00

11228.OO

1 53875.83

0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 6201 56727.45 574097.51



lnstalled by the TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE-2019

Revenue Report

GL#

Page : 4

Date : 1111412O25 11 :00:18 AM
REVENUEACCOUNTS.FRX

User lD: NATHAN

REVENUE TITLE

REVENUE
MONTH TO DATE

REVENUE
YEAR TO DATE

**Fund Number 6203

6203311.012 SEWER DEPR - UNMETERED RECEIPTS

62036.1O.OOO SEWER DEPR - INTEREST EARNED

6203920.000 SEWER DEPR - TMNSFER IN

6203950.000 SEWER DEPR - SALE OF INVESTMENTS

't 81 16.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

'183497.27

1308.58

0.00

0.00

SubTotal Fund Number 6203 1 8't 16.60 1 84805.85

**Fund Number 6204

620461O.OOO SEWER DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST

SubTota! Fund Number 6204

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

SubTotal Bank Number 2 74844.O5 758903.36

*** GRAND TOTA *** '148'147.05 2018749.37



Traffic
Violations

7

Boat Violations

Golf Cart
Violations

0

Grand Total

11

2

1

Month
Areas of Concern or Note: 1 Golf Cart lnspection, 1 VIN inspection

o
r:
T

Statistics

Monthly Hours
Worked 6.5

Monthly Miles
Driven 800
Monthly
Aquatic Hours 0

Steuben County Sheriffs in Town of Steuben County Sheriffs Office in Clear Lake
TownshipClear Lake

8

1

b

1

Detailed Available Detailed Report Available

Sub Total

Alarm

Property
Damage Crash

owt

1lffidlc"a"
llffit ioi

106IW

Sub Total

Alarm

Property
Damage Crash

owt

Code

101

106

142



1980.5

77.15

178.5

24

70

0

0

See
Monthly
Report

0

0

0

See
Monthly
Report

.t: :11.'

216.5

0

1

8

See
Monthly
Report

18

662

13

See
Monthly
Report

:t5.

201.75

5

See
Monthly
Report

244.75

854

z

7

See
Monthly
Report

906

5

See
Monthly
Report

{o4 q

707

3

4

See
Monthly
Report

191 .5

6

10

See
Monthly
Report

3

8

See
Monthly
Report

178;5

0

4

See
Monthly
Report

2

t)

See
Monthly
Report

r.rt.i,,,.:: _ : r:ar,:,tt:

D

I
c

Monthly Hours
Worked

Monthly Miles
Driven

Monthly Aquatic
Hours

Boat Violaticns

Golf Cart
Violations

Sub Total

Sub Total

Detailed Report Available Upon Request

"cjatj.dft ta i.':. jr:.1,, 

:tl,, I r, : : :,: .' : 
I,' .'

Clrnn

k-
/anrt

sr. 19J'

CLPDVIOLATION LOG

Steuben County Sheriff's Office in Town of Glear Lake
Code

Steuben Gounty Sheriffs Office in Glear Lake Township

ble Upon RequestDetailed Report

Code

Areas of Concern or Note



2

I

1

Sub lbtal
Assist-Agency
(MutualAid)

Assist - Lift

Assist - Medical

Smoke
lnvestigation

Fire - Alarm

Natural Gas
Leak

Areas of Concern or Note:
.TOCL MutualAids increased in OCT, with 2 in
2025 vs 1 in2024.
-TOCL various calls were neutral in OCT, with 8
in 2025 & 8 in 2024.
*CLT various calls were neutral in OCT, with 2 in
2025&2in2024.
*Regional totals were neutral in OCT, with 10 in
2025 & 10 in 2024.

Fire Department Activity within Clear Lake
Township

Code

100

102

103

111

129

't38

Detailed Reports Available



Grand Total

qo

22

82

23

0

0

0

N

o

0

02

o
c
t

8

2

10

5

11

o

A
u.

o

5

1

3

J
u
:l

11

2

11

0

1

5

1

4

6

2

7

2

5

511

Statistics
TOCL lncidents

*lncluded in TOCL'
Mutual Aid

Region Totals

Sub Total

Detailed Report Available Upon Request

lear partmeLakec

JtlF

Fire Department Activity within Clear Lake Township
Code



Zoning Administrator Report November 18, 2025
(October Sfots/

ILP Volumes:

Month: l-0 Year: 25 LON: 1 ILP not required:

2025 Total Tr
ln 25 C RLEA

5

31

[sT. rq ]2

0 Denied: 0
--]-

18

5

7

Project Details

New home to replace existing structure

Replace existins drivewav in LA lot

Install 2 4'hish retainins walls in lakeside vard

9 locations for Frontier Fiber
Raise roof and modiff deck in addition to interior

work

New well in LA lot with under road access to LR

Interior Maintenance - need LON for Countv

Deck extension

Demo main structure

Replacement of existine home on orooertv

Replace existing wood retaining wall with stone

Project Type

Razed/ ReolacedHome

Flat Work,/ Hardscaoe

Landscape

R.O.W
Home Addition/

Remodel

R.O.W

Other Structure

Deck

Demo Onlv

Razed/ Replaced Home

Landscape

Owner

Tom and Mardie Milliean

Michael & Jenniler Short

Walter & Kathleen Chaput

Scott Huntsman

John & Amv Wirtz

Mike & Pesev Christman

Matt Eckhart

Julie Waterfield

Julie Waterfield

James & Margaret Lowery

Address

ECLD

ECLD

SCLD

Gecowets

WCLD

WCLD

Lakeview

Sunset Bay

Lakeview

Lakeview

ECLD

578

470

1060

110

66

166

280#4

122

262

262

402

Applicant

Bob Buescher Homes

Jennifer Short
Good Times
Horticulture

Utilities One Inc,

Scott Huntsman
Sanderson Well

Drillins

Erv Miller

Matt Eckhart

Joe Bishoo

Joe Bishop

Franz Nurserv Inc

Date

t0/7 /25

r0/ t0/25

l0/ 13/25

t0/ 16/25

10/2t/25

10/23/25

10/23/25

10/23/25

t0/27 /25

L0/27 /25

t0/3r/25

Case #
46

47

0

48

L

49

50

2025

2025

2025

202s

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Board of Zoning Appeals; Meeting for tO/1.4/25 was cancelled for lack of requests

Plan Commission: Completed Minor Subdivision for Clinrud Corporation
Proposed UDO Changes: On hold due to resource time

Status

ln Process

ln Process

lnquirv
ln Process

ln Process

ln Process

ln Process

Summary

Combine 2 Lots

Combine 3 Lots

Lot Line Adjustment
Combine Lots for adjustment

Combine 3 Lots

Combine 2 Lots

Combine 2 Lots

Property Address

702 SCLD

703 SCLD

504.5 ECLD

504 ECLD

783 SCLD

66 WCLD

65 WCLD

Applicant

Gerken

Gerken

Beuhrer
Smith/Beuhrer

McCardle
Huntsman

Huntsman

Approval
Date

10/2L/2s
ru17/2s

Application
Date

08/21./2s

08/21,/25

os/08/2s
oe/08lzs
to/17/2s
ro/22/2s
ro/22/2s

Case S

2025-08
2025-O7



T,,
Crsen

EST. r932

SUPERI NTEN DENT,S REPORT

Tuesday, November L9th,2025, at 7pm

L. Time Allocation
a. Guy - \8o%hours

2. Sewer Department Statistics
a. Locates - 50
b. Alarm calls - 7
c. Grinder pumps

i. Replaced - 2
ii. Repaired - 0
iii. Set-up - 0iv. New or repaired pumps ready to be placed into the system - 20 (L2 still

boxed) 2 waiting on repair.
d. Average flow - 35583 GPD (Gallons per day)

3. Sewer Department Summary
a. Sewer truck mileage (monthly) - 205

4. Street Department Summary
a. Street truck mileage (monthly) - 280
b. 5 loads of leaves

Guy Rodgers
Street/Uti lity Su perintendent


